"Wrapsesh Printer Give Away Terms and Conditions"

All applicants and entries acknowledges this contest/giveaway's Grand Prize is for the personal and used ValueJet 1624X Eco-Solvent printer of WrapSesh AZ. This is **not** a new or used or certified refurbished printer from Mutoh America or any its resellers. Although Wrapsesh guarantees this printer is in "good operational condition" it may arrive scratched, dented and or with certain defects and no fault of Mutoh America Inc, Fellers Inc., or WrapSesh AZ. Mutoh will provide a 6 month factory warranty for parts deemed "consumable" or "required maintenance" starting at the date of arrival.

The terms and conditions are as follows:

Eligibility Requirements

- 1) This giveaway is only available to residents 18 years or older in the Continental U.S. only. Residents of Alaska, Hawaii, are not eligible.
- 2) Applicants must be one of the following: self-employed installer, vehicle wrap designer, wrap shop owner, or other automotive restyling shop that offers vinyl services. (Verification will take place) and has a physical location where the printer can delivered.
- 3) No Mutoh America or Mutoh Reseller's employees or their family members may qualify.
- 4) No Fellers employees or their family members may qualify.
- 5) Applicants must be a current and active user of Instagram Social Media App.
- 6) Applicants must follow @mutohamerica, @ffellers, @vinylvixenwraps @WrapseshAZ accounts on Instagram.
- 7) Applicants must re-post the official "contest image" on their personal Instagram page.
- 8) Applicants must fill out the contest form at www.mutoh.com/wrapsesh-giveaway.
 - a. By filling out the form applicants are opting-in to future marketing, promotional and sales opportunities from Mutoh America, Fellers Inc. and WrapSesh AZ and may be contacted by their representatives.
 - b. By filling out the form the applicants are also giving permission to Mutoh America Inc., Fellers Inc., and Wrapsesh AZ to use and publish their full name, Instagram handle, occupation, business name, photographs, videos, for promotion and marketing use.
 - c. Mutoh America Inc., WrapSesh AZ, and Fellers Inc., will not sell or give out personal information to 3rd party companies.
- 9) Winners are responsible or any local, state or federal taxes they may incur as a result of winning. MUTOH America, WrapSesh AZ and Fellers Inc. are not responsible for any financial burden to the winning applicant.
- 10) Entries must be submitted by Sunday September 13th by 11:59pm MST to be eligible.
- 11) Only 1 entry per business owner/applicant. Multiple entries will be disqualified.

Requirements for Printer

- 1. The ValueJet 1624X is an industrial printing machine. By entering the applicant acknowledges, certain electricity and environmental requirements are mandatory for optimal operation of the machine.
- 2. By entering and winning this giveaway the applicant acknowledges and understands and willing to accept the requirements needed for the printer.
 - a. The printer will need a dedicated 20AMP 120V electrical circuit with dedicated breaker.
 - b. The printer will need a minimum of a 10 ft. wide by 5 ft. deep by 5 ft. high space for the user to operate.
 - c. Able to provide ideal room operational conditions
 - i. Room operating Temperature of 68 degrees F 89.6 degrees F.
 - ii. Room operating humidity range 40%-60%
 - d. The printer will come with Flexi Version 12 Rip Software and minimum computer requirements are needed
 - i. Windows 10, 8, 7 Operating System
 - ii. At least 1GB of RAM (4 or more is highly recommended)
 - iii. A computer monitor screen with a minimum 1152 x 854 16bit resolution.
 - iv. Minimum of 4 Gb Free for base program plus install space for ICC Profiles.
 - v. Working disk space of at least 4Gb.

Other Terms and Conditions

- 1. Mutoh America will ship the printer to the winner at no cost to the winner.
- 2. Upon delivery of ValueJet 1624X Printer, Fellers will provide a 1 day installation and training. If installed by Fellers, Printer will come with a 6 month warranty.
- 3. Mutoh does not sell consumables like ink or media. Winners should contact their local Fellers representative for Media and Ink.
- 4. Mutoh America Inc. and Fellers Inc. are sponsoring partners of this Giveaway.
- 5. Drawing will be held on September 15th 2020 and announced at the NBM Virtual WrapsTech Tradeshow on September 16th 2020. Winner will be selected at random. (As long as all eligibility requirements are met upon verification.)
- 6. Winner will be notified before announced publicly to verify.
- 7. Winner must be prepared to accept delivery at their business location
- 8. within 30 days of contest end.
- 9. If winner is not willing or unable to accept delivery, a "2nd place" or "alternate winner" will be contacted.
- 10. Applicants can contact WrapSeshAZ@gmail.com for any questions.